T Mas	Attorney Docket No. BDI-252XX
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad $	ONLY 08/9453260
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Francois Christin Pierre Daubigny Pierre Delaurens Jean-Luc Leluan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SOCIETE EUROPEENNE DE PROPULSION Internal Address: Street Address: 24, rue Salomon de Rothschild e of Name 92150 City: Suresnes SMANE ZIP: Country: FRANCE
A. Patent Application No.(s)	w application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 1997 B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? □ Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Internal Address: 10/30/1997 WCLAYBRO 00000055 08945326 02 FC:581 40.00 OP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Ten Post Office Square City:Boston State: _MA ZIP:	8. Deposit account number: 23-0804 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Charles L. Gagnebin III Name of Person Signing	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Bignature Date

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
Full name of Inventor(s)	CHRISTIN François, DAUBIGNY Pierre, DELAURENS Pierre and LELUAN Jean-Luc
h	hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to
Full name and address of	SOCIETE EUROPEENNE DE PROPULSION - a French Corporation domiciliated :
Assignee(s)	24, rue Salomon de Rothschild - 92150 SURESNES - FRANCE -
	[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of Invention	VAPOUR PHASE CHEMICAL INFILTRATION PROCESS FOR DENSIFYING POROUS SUBSTRATES
	DISPOSED IN ANNULAR STACKS. which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR96/00582 on April 17, 1996 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number on the America under Serial Number of United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s). Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at SURESNES (FRANCE)
Date	this 22nd day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 19 <u>97</u> .
	INVENTOR(S):
Full signature(s) of Inventor(s)	Francis Chrishn CHRISTIN François
	Pirra Danbiany DAUBIGNY Pierre
	Delausen Pieux DELAURENS Pierre
	LEWAN Jean Luc LELUAN Jean-Luc

PATENT REEL: 9061 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 10/15/1997